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Appendix 2 

Confessional Jewish Population in Germany (1933/1939) 
(According to the census as of June16, 1933 and May 17, 1939) 

Total of confessional Jewish population in the respective occupation zones: 
 

1933 1939  
 
Zones Total  Thereof cities 

with more than 
100,000 

inhabitants 

  Total  Thereof cities 
with more than 

100,000 
inhabitants 

American Zone 117,771

British Zone 

French Zone 

Soviet Zone 

City of Berlin 

100,843

27,933

39,490

160,564

64,865 

70,386 

3,679 

22,757 

160,564 

48,889 

44,144 

11,193 

15,469 

78,713 

32,439 

31,798 

2,243 

8,147 

78,713 

Total 446,601 322,251 198,408      153,340 

Area now under Polish 
administration 

48,030 28,699 20,618 14,672 

Area of Königsberg 5,051 3,170 2,255 1,585 

Former Reich Territory 
Total (without Saar 
district) 

 
499,682

 
354,120 

 
221,281 

 
169,597 

 

 

(source: Chart composed by Dr. Ruth Klein, the officer of the JRSO-Frankfurt, November 12, 
1948, NACP RG466/250/84/23/2.) 


