Appendix 2

Confessional Jewish Population in Germany (1933/1939)

	1933		1939	
Zones	Total	Thereof cities with more than 100,000 inhabitants	Total	Thereof cities with more than 100,000 inhabitants
American Zone	117,771	64,865	48,889	32,439
British Zone	100,843	70,386	44,144	31,798
French Zone	27,933	3,679	11,193	2,243
Soviet Zone	39,490	22,757	15,469	8,147
City of Berlin	160,564	160,564	78,713	78,713
Total	446,601	322,251	198,408	153,340
Area now under Polish administration	48,030	28,699	20,618	14,672
Area of Königsberg	5,051	3,170	2,255	1,585
Former Reich Territory Total (without Saar district)	499,682	354,120	221,281	169,597

(According to the census as of June16, 1933 and May 17, 1939) Total of confessional Jewish population in the respective occupation zones:

(source: Chart composed by Dr. Ruth Klein, the officer of the JRSO-Frankfurt, November 12, 1948, NACP RG466/250/84/23/2.)